Electronically Filed 11/3/2021 10:01 AM Idaho Supreme Court Melanie Gagnepain, Clerk of the Court By: Corby King-Clark, Deputy Clerk

IDAHO SUPREME COURT

Clerk of the Courts (208) 334-2210



IDAHO COURT OF APPEALS

PO Box 83720 Boise, Idaho 83720-0101

Notice of Court Assignment:

Bingham County District Court

Supreme Court

CV06-20-1467

Docket No. 48769-2021

Notice Date: 11/02/2021

JEFFREY and CHANA DUFFIN, husband and wife,

Petitioners-Appellants,

۷.

IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES,

Respondent,

and

A&B IRRIGATION DISTRICT, BURLEY IRRIGATION DISTRICT, MILNER IRRIGATION DISTRICT, AMERICAN FALLS RESERVOIR DISTRICT, AMERICAN FALLS IRRIGATION DISTRICT, NORTH SIDE CANAL COMPANY and TWIN FALLS CANAL COMPANY,

Intervenors-Respondents.

IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER NO. 83160 IN THE NAME OF JEFFREY AND CHANA DUFFIN.

The above-entitled at issue case has been assigned to the Idaho Supreme Court.

Please complete the following and return one copy of this notice within seven (7) days from the date of this notice. This notice may be submitted through File & Serve: https://idaho.tylerhost.net/ofsweb.



I desire oral argument.

I desire to submit the case on the briefs and waive oral argument.

certify I have mailed a copy of this notice to all counsel.

Notice of Court Assignment: Supreme Court (16) (eff. 06/04/2018)

Counsel Signature: <u>Michael Clann</u> Date: <u>II/3/2021</u> Counsel for: <u>IDAHO DEP'T OF WATER RESOURCES</u> (name of party) Printed Name (Required): <u>MICHAEL C. ORR</u>